

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 728 of 2025

Ningthem Sijagurumayum

...*Applicant/s*

Vrs.

Union of India & 3 Ors

...*Respondent/s*

With

WP(C) No. 795 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.01.2026

Mr. Themchuiyo Kashung, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 1; Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appeared on behalf respondent no. 3; and Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 2 and seeks 3(three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Albert Keisham, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these cases again on 11.03.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy